# LAWRENCE & HANSON SPARKY PLUS BLUE BUCKET LIST PROGRAM 2025 SOUTH AFRICA – ADULTS ONLY



Tuesday 20 May 2025 – Monday 26 May 2025

Please note that by completing this registration form you are confirming your booking on the Lawrence & Hanson Sparky Plus Blue Group Bucket List Program 2025 to South Africa.

- Limit of 2 Persons per customer based on Sparky Plus points per redemption. (Adults only, children not permitted)
- This may increase with no maximum number of redeemed trips; however, qualification targets must be achieved. All redemptions are subject to Lawrence & Hanson Sparky Plus Blue Group Bucket List 2025 Terms & Conditions and are subject to change regarding travel restrictions.
- 1-2 people per registration form only. (Adults only, children not permitted)

# **Package Includes:**

- Flight credit as per Terms & Conditions
- All Transfers whilst travelling on the Lawrence & Hanson Sparky Plus Blue Group Program 2025
- 3-night stay at Westin Hotel Cape Town Executive Room
- 3-night stay at Kapama River Lodge Deluxe Suite or Courtyard Suite (subject to rooming)
- Functions, tours, meals, and drinks are included as per the itinerary

#### Additional:

Extensions possible at additional cost to the customer

Any additions to your travelling party after registration will be subject to availability and pricing at the time of request. \*\*Children are not permitted on the South Africa Program\*\*.

Any fees or charges incurred for cancellations or changes to itinerary details will be charged separately by TASA in addition to the per-person charge.

Bedding configuration is determined by the hotel upon check-in, rooms could be either two double beds or 1 king bed (bedding will be on request basis)

## **Flight Credit Terms & Conditions:**

- Lawrence & Hanson are providing AUD2200.00 per person Flight Credit to assist with the costs of flights for Travel to South Africa from your Capital City.
- To qualify for the Flight Credit, all flights must be booked through our Travel Partner, Travel & Sports Australia. (TASA)
- If there is any remaining balance to pay after Flight Credit has been deducted, this is the traveller's responsibility.
- If flights are booked through another source, Flight Credit is forfeited.
- Sparky Points plus payment can be used towards upgrades to Premium Cabins on flights and hotel room categories.

## **Entry Requirements:**

- Valid Australian Passport with at least 1 blank page required to enter South Africa.
   If you hold a passport with a different Nationality, please advise us immediately so we can check visa requirements.
- Traveller's must complete the South Africa Traveller Declaration prior to departure.

Customs Online Traveller Declaration | South African Revenue Service (sars.gov.za)

#### **Cancellation Fee:**

At the time of finalizing this registration Sparky Points are non-refundable.

100% of accommodation costs, as well as a TASA cancellation fee of \$250.00 per person as well as

cancellation charges from third-party suppliers which can be up to 100% of the package. For any no-shows, there will be an additional fee of \$550.00. Cancellations within 100 days of departure are fully non-refundable.

If entry is denied into the Country due to incorrect visa/passport information, no refund will be provided.

Purchase of Travel Insurance is mandatory for travel to South Africa.

Please note that further information regarding the conference will be provided on completion of the online registration form or by contacting Lawrence & Hanson.

- This Trip cannot be redeemed for cash or an alternative prize.
- All cancellation fees/change fees/additional charges are the responsibility of the customer.
- These Terms & Conditions are in addition to the Lawrence & Hanson "Blue Group Bucket List 2025" Promotion Terms & Conditions as well as conditions from the Airlines and travel wholesalers associated with the prize.

Please note: These Terms & Conditions apply only to components included in the standard Lawrence & Hanson Blue Group Bucket List 2025 Program. Any service booked outside of these standard components will be subject to its own set of Terms & Conditions, which will be advised at the time of booking.

Further information regarding the Blue Group Bucket List Program will be provided on completion of the online registration form or by contacting Lawrence & Hanson.

In conjunction with the 2025 Booking & Advisory Policy – Blue Group Bucket List